Extraordinary items are transactions or events that are both unusual in nature and infrequent in
occurrence.  Special items are transactions or events that are within the control of the Village
Administration and that are either unusual in nature or infrequent in occurrence.

NOTE 3 - ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE

Changes in Accounting Principle

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2004, the Village has presented for the first time its basic financial
statements in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP).  In conjunction with this
presentation, the Village has converted its governmental funds to the modified accrual basis of accounting.
This conversion required certain adjustments be recorded at December 31, 2003 to cash fund balances as
previously reported to reflect the prior years effect of adopting these new accounting principles.  In
addition, a fund previously reported as an agency fund is now reported as a special revenue fund.  The
restatement to the opening balances is as follows:

Cash Restated Fund Balance/

Fund Balance Fund Equity
at December 31, 2003  Adjustments   January 1, 2004

Governmental Funds:
  General 3,827,183$   135,642$   3,962,825$
  Special Revenue 380,931   (791)   380,140
  Capital Projects 13,232,887   22,324   13,255,211
Total governmental funds 17,441,001   157,175   17,598,176

GAAP creates new basic financial statements for reporting on the Village’s financial activities.  The basic
financial statements now include government-wide financial statements prepared on an accrual basis of
accounting and fund financial statements which present information for individual major funds rather than
by fund type.  Nonmajor funds are presented in total in one column.

The government-wide financial statements show the Village’s programs for governmental activities.  The
beginning net asset amount for governmental activities reflects the change in fund balance for
governmental funds at December 31, 2003, caused by the conversion to the accrual basis of accounting.

VILLAGE OF NEW ALBANY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

F 34

NOTE 3 - ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE - (Continued)

As stated previously, GAAP requires governmental funds to be presented as either major or nonmajor
funds.  The restated fund balances of the governmental funds are classified as follows for reporting on the
government-wide financial statements:

   Major   Nonmajor   Total

Governmental Funds:
  General 3,962,825$   -$   3,962,825$
  Special Revenue -   380,140   380,140
  Capital Projects 11,370,097   1,885,114   13,255,211

Total governmental fund balance 15,332,922$  2,265,254$   17,598,176$

The transition from governmental fund balance to net assets of the governmental activities is presented as
follows:

   Total

Adjusted fund balance, December 31, 2003 17,598,176$

GASB 34 adjustments:
  Long-term (deferred) assets 1,312,850
  Capital assets 4,743,483
  Long-term liabilities (20,569,900)

Governmental activities
  net assets, December 31, 2003 3,084,609$

Fiduciary Activities - Agency funds do not report fund balances; therefore no transition is required to
restate the beginning fund equity to net assets.

NOTE 4 - EQUITY IN POOLED CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS